

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 07/10/2023

Incident #: 23BEX-9222-OF

Call #: 23-9222

Date/Time Reported: 07/03/2023 1723 Report Date/Time: 07/03/2023 1807

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Ronald Moss Assisting Officer: Patrol Officer Lindsay Eyears Approving Officer: Patrol Officer Lindsay Eyears

Signature:

Signature:

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: GROCERY/SUPERMARKET Zone: South

GIANT EAGLE 2250 E MAIN ST BEXLEY OH 43209

1 THEFT N Misdemeanor 1

2913.02 L 645.05A OCCURRED: 07/03/2023 1723

FINE: 300.00

PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS

Ref: 23BEX-9222-OF

On Monday, July 3, 2023 at 1723 hours, A M/B, tall @ 6', slim, late 20's early 30's, wearing a baseball style cap, army green sweat suit, did with purpose to deprive the owner, Giant Eagle, of three (3) Swiffer XL(s) (Sweeping Kit) valued at \$80.97. Each Swiffer sells for \$26.99, knowingly obtain control over said property without the consent of the owner, Giant Eagle, located at 2250 E. Main Street, in violation of Section 2913.02A-1 of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **